Hanson College Giveaway for May 2024 Intake

Eligibility

This giveaway is open to legal residents of Ontario who are eighteen (18) years of age or older at the time of entry and who have applied and registered to Hanson College for the May 2024 intake at either Toronto or Brampton campus. Employees, representatives, and agents of Hanson Canada and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway.

How to Enter

No purchase necessary. Eligible students must complete the application form for the May 2024 intake online or at either the Toronto campus or at Brampton campus of Hanson College. Each student is limited to one entry. Each day, all new applicants at each campus will automatically be entered into the daily draw for that campus.

Promotion Period

The giveaway begins on May 1, 2024, at 12:00 AM Eastern Standard Time (EST) and ends on May 8, 2024, at 11:59 PM EST.

Prize

One winner will be selected each day during the promotion period to receive a \$300 CAD gift card, redeemable at Amazon or Walmart. Each day, all new applicants at each campus will automatically be entered into the daily draw for that campus.

Winner Selection

Winners will be chosen at random from all eligible entries received during the Promotion Period. To be eligible to receive the prize, the selected entrants must first correctly answer the following mathematical skill-testing question: (2x10) + (30/5) - 8 = ?. The draw will take place on May 10, 2024.

Notification

The winners will be notified via email once the student is successfully registered. If a winner cannot be contacted within ten (10) calendar days of the first notification attempt, or if a prize notification is returned as undeliverable, the prize will be forfeited.

Terms and Conditions

1. Prize Conditions: All expenses related to the acceptance or use of the prize are the sole responsibility of the winners. Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged or redeemed for cash. Hanson Canada reserves the right to substitute the prize with another of equal or greater value if the advertised prize becomes unavailable.

2. Publicity: Acceptance of a prize constitutes permission for Hanson College to use the winners' names, likeness, and entry for purposes of advertising and trade without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.

3. Liability: By entering, participants agree to release, discharge, and hold harmless Hanson College and its affiliates from any injuries, loss, liability, or damage that may occur from

participating in the giveaway or from the acceptance or use of any prize.

4. **Privacy:** By entering, participants agree to Hanson College's collection and usage of their personal information and acknowledge that they have read and accepted Hanson College's privacy policy.

5. **Compliance with Laws:** This giveaway is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and local laws and regulations. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. Hanson Canada reserves the right to disqualify any individual who violates these Terms and Conditions or tampers with the entry process. By participating in the Giveaway, entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and the decisions of Hanson Canada, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Giveaway.

Dispute Resolution

Except where prohibited, participants agree that any and all disputes, claims, and causes of action arising out of or connected with this giveaway or any prize awarded shall be resolved under Ontario law, without respect to any conflict of law issues.

Contact Information Hanson College Email: infoont@hansoncollegeon.com Address: Toronto Campus - 211 Consumers Road, Unit 2000, North York, ON M2J 4G8 Brampton Campus – 44 Peel Centre Dr, Unit 111, Brampton, ON L6T 4B5